Data Sheet
DS/TTR200-EN
 Rail mounted Temperature Transmitter
TTR200
  Pos: 1 /Titelblätter / Copyright/DB/Temperatur/TTR200 @ 15\mod_1194617254765_3101.doc @ 139683
HART,
Pt100 (RTD), thermocouples,
Electrical isolation

  11
Pos: 61 /=======  Seitenumbruch ======== @ 0\mod_1126532365768_3101.doc @ 3830 /1/A - C/Bestellinformationen @ 0\mod_1139397854370_3101.doc @ 3141
Bestellangaben
8 Ordering information
Pos: 63 /Technische Daten / Datenblatt/Temperatur/TTR/Bestellinformationen TTR200 @ 15\mod_1195052832359_3101.doc @ 140517
Rail mounted Temperature Transmitter Variant digit No. 1 - 7 8 9 10 Code
TTR200 Catalog No. TTR200-
Standard configuration:
Pt100  3-wire circuit,  0  ...  100  °C,  Damping  off,  rising  characteristic
Override for sensor or device errors (>=  22  mA)
Explosion protection
No ignition protection Y 0
Ignition protection type:  Intrinsic Safety ATEX
ATEX Zone 0: II 1G EEx ia IIC T6 E 1
Zone  1  (0): II  2  (1)  G  EEx  [ia]  ib  IIC  T6
Zone  1  (20): II 2 G (1D) Ex [iaD] ib IIC T6
Type of Protection: "nA" (Non Incendive) ATEX
ATEX Zone 2: II 3G EEx nA II T6 E 2
Communication protocol
HART H
Additional ordering information
Code
Configuration
Customer-specific configuration with report BF
Calibration certificate
With 5-point  -  factory calibration certificate EM
Customer specific design according to NL no. (please specify) Z9  Pos: 64 /=======  Seitenumbruch ======== @ 0\mod_1126532365768_3101.doc @ 3830
Rail mounted Temperature Transmitter TTR200 DS/TTR200-EN
HART, Pt100 (RTD), thermocouples, Electrical isolation
12
Pos: 65 /Technische Daten / Datenblatt/Temperatur/TTR/Bestellblatt-Konfiguration @ 15\mod_1195053040390_3101.doc @ 140541
9 Order form configuration
Information on customer-specific configuration of temperature transmitter TTR200.
Configuration Selection
DIN IEC 60 751
JIS C1604-81
MIL-T-24388
DIN 43760
Cu
RTD  Pt10  Pt50  Pt100 (standard)
 Pt200  Pt500  Pt1000
 Pt10  Pt50  Pt100
 Pt10  Pt50  Pt100  Pt200  Pt1000
 Ni50  Ni100  Ni120  Ni1000
 Cu10  Cu100
 Linear resistance
measurement
 0 … 500 Ω
 0 … 5000 Ω
IEC 584
DIN 43710
ASTME 988
Thermocouple
 Type K  Type J  Type N  Type R  Type S  Type T
 Type E  Type B
 Type L  Type U
 Type C  Type D
 Linear voltage
measurement
 -125 … 125 mV
 -125 … 1100 mV
Sensor circuit
(for RTD + resistance measurement only)